

Ravinder Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 198 of 2016

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tarun Pathak, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent/State.

It has been submitted that the learned counsel had written a letter to the petitioner/accused, but there has been no response. Hence, the petitioner/accused be summoned by way of bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 50,000/-, with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the arresting officer, returnable for 22.12.2025.

Production notice be also issued to the surety for the date fixed.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

15th October, 2025
(Tarun)