

Ravinder Kumar Vs. State of HP

Cr. Revision No.198 of 2016

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender K. Sharma, Addl. Advocate General for the respondent/State.

List on **31.12.2025**, before the appropriate Bench.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

22nd December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)