

Ravinder Kumar Versus State of Himachal Pradesh

Criminal Revision No.198 of 2016

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tarun Pathak, Deputy Advocate General, for the Respondent-State.

Since the matter is on Hearing Board, therefore, hearing is deferred in the interests of justice, by four weeks.

List before appropriate Bench on **23.03.2026**.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

December 31, 2025
[Bhardwaj]