

Ravinder Kumar vs. State of HP

Cr. Revision No. 198 of 2016

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Petitioner Ravinder Kumar and his surety Ashwani Kumar are present in person.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter for hearing after four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Chander)